Unlocked
Locked
Sensor body
Connector cover
Compact Pneumatic
Pressure Sensor
Series PSE530
Low pressure sensor (PSE532-) is used to detect minute differentiations.
Auto-shift function reduces influence of fluctuations in the supply pressure.
Leak test of radiator
Series PSE532 + PSE300
Application exampleConnector type
RoHS
Series Rated pressure range
	 −100 kPa	 0	 100 kPa	 500 kPa	 1 MPa
PSE530 0 1 MPa
PSE531 –101 kPa 0
PSE532 0 101 kPa
PSE533 –101 kPa 101 kPa
33
For Pressure Switch Precautions and Specific Product Precautions, refer to “Handling
Precautions for SMC Products” and the Operation Manual on SMC website.
How to Order
Option/Part No.
When only optional parts are required, order using the part numbers listed below.
PSE53 0 M5
OptionSensor range
Port size
Piping Specifications
Specifications
Note) The connector is not attached to the cable, but is
included with the shipment.
Series PSE530
Pressure Sensor
RoHS
Description Part no. Note
Connector for pressure sensor controller ZS-28-C 1 pc. per set
Sensor cable ZS-26-F Cable length: 3 m
Connector for pressure sensor controller
+ Sensor cable
ZS-26-J
Cable length: 3 m
The connector is not attached
to the cable at the time of
shipment.
Model PSE530 (Positive pressure) PSE531 (Vacuum) PSE532 (Low pressure) PSE533 (Compound pressure)
Rated pressure range 0 to 1 MPa 0 to –101 kPa 0 to 101 kPa –101 to 101 kPa
Extension analog output range –0.1 to 0 MPa 10.1 to 0 kPa –10.1 to 0 kPa —
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa 500 kPa
Applicable fluid Air/Non-corrosive gas/Non-flammable gas
Power supply voltage 12 to 24 VDC ±10%, Ripple (p-p) 10% or less (with reverse connection protection)
Current consumption 15 mA or less (with no load)
Output specifications Analog output 1 to 5 V (within rated pressure range), 0.6 to 1 V (within extension analog output range), Output impedance: Approx. 1 kW
Accuracy (Ambient temperature at 25°C) ±2% F.S. (within rated pressure range), ±5% F.S. (within extension analog output range)
Linearity ±1% F.S.
Repeatability ±1% F.S.
Power supply voltage effect ±1% F.S. based on the analog output at 18 V ranging from 12 to 24 VDC
E
nv
ir
on
m
en
t Enclosure IP40
Temperature range Operating: 0 to 50°C; Stored: –10 to 70°C (No freezing or condensation)
Withstand voltage 1000 VAC (in 50/60 Hz) for 1 minute between terminals and housing
Insulation resistance 5 MW or more (500 VDC measured via megohmmeter) between terminals and housing
Temperature characteristics  ±2% F.S. (25°C reference)
Sensor cable/Option Halogen-free heavy-duty cable, 3 cores, ø2.7, 3 m, Conductor area: 0.15 mm2, Insulator O.D.: 0.8 mm
Standards CE, RoHS
Model M5 R06 R07
Port size M5 x 0.8 male thread ø6 reducer type 1/4 inch reducer type
Materials of parts in contact
with fluid
Pressure sensor: Silicon, O-ring: NBR
Body: Stainless steel 304 Body: PBT
Weight
With sensor cable (3 m) 41 g 38 g
Without sensor cable 7 g 3.8 g
Nil None
L
Sensor cable (3 m)
C2L
Connector for pressure sensor controller (1 pc.) +
Sensor cable (3 m)
M5 M5 x 0.8
R06 ø6 reducer
R07 1/4 inch reducer
0 Positive pressure [0 to 1 MPa]
1 Vacuum [0 to –101 kPa]
2 Low pressure [0 to 101 kPa]
3 Compound pressure [–101 to 101 kPa]
4
P
S
E
53
0
P
S
E
54
0
P
S
E
55
0
P
S
E
56
0
P
S
E
57
0
P
S
E
20
0
P
S
E
30
0C
on
tr
ol
le
r
1
Pressure
A
na
lo
g
ou
tp
ut
 [V
] 5
AC
0.6
B
5 5.5
4
3
3.4
29.4
27.2
12
5.
4
M5 x 0.8
Pressure port ø2
.5
ø13
ø
12
ø
7.
2
Pressure port
3.4
5.
4
ø
7.
2
ø
12 ø
D
45.5
43.3
ø
2.
7
ø
10
.4
9.8
1 kΩ +
−
Brown DC (+)
Black OUT
(Analog output)
Blue DC (−)
12
to
24 VDC
M
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
Lo
ad
Dimensions
PSE53-M5
Analog OutputInternal Circuit and Wiring Example
With sensor cable
PSE53-
1 to 5 VDC
R06
R07
[mm]
Model Applicable fitting size (D)
PSE53-R06 6
PSE53-R07 1/4"
Range Rated pressure range A B C
For vacuum 0 to −101 kPa 0 −101 kPa 10.1 kPa
For compound pressure −101 kPa to 101 kPa −101 kPa 101 kPa —
For low pressure 0 to 101 kPa 0 101 kPa −10.1 kPa
For positive pressure 0 to 1 MPa 0 1 MPa −0.1 MPa
PSE53
Voltage output type
1 to 5 V
Output impedance
Approx. 1 kΩ
5
Series PSE530